General Description
The MAX6965 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that demonstrates the capabili-
ties of the MAX6965 9-output LED driver with intensity
control and hot-insertion protection. The MAX6965 EV
kit also includes Windows® 98SE/2000/XP-compatible
software, which provides a simple graphics user inter-
face (GUI) for using the MAX6965’s features.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering InformationComponent Suppliers
 PART  TYPE  INTERFACE
 MAX6965EVKIT  EV kit
 User-supplied I2C
interface
 MAX6965EVCMAXQU  EV system  CMAXQUSB board
 PART  QTY  DESCRIPTION
 MAX6965EVKIT  1  MAX6965 EV kit
 CMAXQUSB  1  Serial-interface board
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
0.1µF ±15%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H104K
C2, C3 2
10µF ±15%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X5R1A106M
D1, D2 2 RGB LEDs (2.8mm x 3.2mm)
D3, D4 2 White LEDs (PLCC-2)
J1 1
2 x 10 right-angle female
receptacle
JU1–JU4, JU7 5 3-pin headers
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
JU5 1 5-pin header
JU6 1 2-pin header
R1, R4 2 270Ω ±5% resistors (0603)
R2, R5 2 240Ω ±5% resistors (0603)
R3, R6 2 160Ω ±5% resistors (0603)
R7, R8 2 100kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
R9, R10 2 180Ω ±5% resistors (0603)
R11, R12 0 Not installed (0603)
R13 1 2kΩ ±5% resistor (0603)
R14, R15 2 10kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
S1, S2 0 Not installed
U1 1
MAX6965ATE (16-pin TQFN, 3mm
x 3mm x 0.8mm)
— 7 Shunts
— 1 MAX6965 EV kit PC board
 SUPPLIER  PHONE  WEBSITE